FOR___ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 8
Revision #4 SHEET NO. 33
INTER-COUNTY ENERGY CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 8
(Name of Utility) Revision #3 SHEET NO. 33

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Large Industrial Rate Schedule IND C3

Applicable

Applicable to contracts with demand of 10,000 kW or greater with a monthly energy usage equal to or greater
than 400 hours per kW of billing demand.

Monthly Rate

Customer Charge $ 2,361.77 (1
Demand Charge $ 7.59 per kW of Contract Demand (n
Energy Charge $0.043634 per KWh O
Substation Charge
If a substation is necessary to serve the load, the customer may choose between the monthly Customer Charge o
or a substation charge. CANC E LL E D )
7,500-14,999 kVa substation ) $3,607.80
15,000 and over kVa substation $5,726.70
Billing Demand September 1, 2024
The kW billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed below:
KENTUCKY PUBLIC
@ The contract demand; SERVICE COMMISSION
(b) The consumer’s highest demand during the current month or preceding eleven (11) months.
Demand is the highest rate at which energy is used during any fifteen (15) minute interval and ggg g;

adjusted for power factor use.
Minimum Monthly Charge

The minimum monthly charges shall not be less than the sum of (a) through (c) below:

@) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the respective demand charges, plus

(b) The product of the contract demand multiplied by 400 hours and the energy charge per kWh, minus
fuel base per kWh, plus

) The customer charge
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